

Our Ref: 323/2022

August 2022

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

### Please can I request (under the FOIA 2000):

I am doing some research regarding quality assurance software systems, used by nursing teams for auditing and accreditation in your Trust. Examples of the audits would be - safeguarding audits, falls audits, weekly audits, and ward accreditation. I would be grateful if you could, under the Freedom of Information Legislation, provide the following information relating to the mentioned software:

1. What is the current supplier name? TENDABLE
2. What are the contract dates (start and termination date)? Start March 2022, 3 year contract
3. Which procurement route/framework/DPS was used to purchase the system? Softcat
4. How many staff use the system? All inpatient wards
5. How much was invested in the system

License fees for initial period	Contract status	Year 1 (+ 13 days)	Year 2	Additional years
43 areas Up to 9 audits	Contracted	£37,354	£37,354	£37,